CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF NEPAL

MAINTENANCE TRAINING AND EXAMINATION ORGANISATION APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

Reference: CAAN.147.005

Pursuant to CAA Nepal requirements for the time being in force and subject to the condition specified below, the "CAA Nepal hereby certifies:

LEONARDO S.p.A HELICOPTERS

ITALY

as a maintenance training organization in compliance with NCAR PART-147, approved to provide training and conduct examinations listed in the attached approval schedule and issue related certificates of recognition to students using the above references.

CONDITIONS:

- 1. This approval is limited to that specified in the scope of work section of the approved maintenance training organization exposition as referred to in NCAR PART-147 and
- 2. This approval requires compliance with the procedures specified in the approved maintenance training organization exposition; and
- 3. This approval is valid whilst the approved maintenance training organization remains in compliance with NCAR Part-147.
- 4. Subject to compliance with the foregoing conditions, this approval shall remain valid for a duration mentioned in the NCAR Part-147 unless the approval has previously been surrendered, superseded, suspended or revoked.

Date of initial issue: 18 October 2019

(Re-Issue: 3 January 2023)

Date of renewal: N/A

Date of expiry: 2 January 2025

Signed:

For CAA Nepal

MAINTENANCE TRAINING AND EXAMINATION ORGANISATION

APPROVAL CERTIFICATE

Reference: CAAN.147.005

Organisation: LEONARDO S.p.A. HELICOPTERS

ITALY

As per scope of Approval issued by ENTE NAZIONALE PER L' AVIAZIONE CIVILE (ENAC)

Approval Reference: IT.147.0002

This approval schedule is limited to those trainings and examinations specified in the scope of work section of the approved maintenance training organisation exposition,

Maintenance Training Organisation Exposition reference: CMA.004.19 Issue A dated 27.03.2019

Date of initial issue: 18 October 2019

Date of renewal: N/A
Date of expiry: N/A

Date of last revision approved: N/A

Revision No: N/A

Signed:

For CAA Nepal